



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,  
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 746**

February 12, 2014 – Offered by Representative GOYKE.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 3, line 18: delete “(a) Subject to par. (b), an” and substitute “An”.

3 **2.** Page 3, line 22: delete “1.” and substitute “(a)”.

4 **3.** Page 3, line 24: delete “2.” and substitute “(b)”.

5 **4.** Page 4, line 12: delete lines 12 to 22 and substitute:

6 “(2m) GENERAL PROHIBITION. No insurer may initiate a civil action against, or  
7 otherwise seek compensation from, an agricultural tourism provider for payments  
8 the insurer made on behalf of a participant in an agricultural tourism activity if the  
9 participant was injured or killed as the result of an inherent risk of an agricultural  
10 activity. This subsection does not apply if the participant or his or her estate initiates  
11 a civil action against the agricultural tourism provider on his or her own behalf.”.

12 **5.** Page 5, line 7: delete that line and substitute:

